
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  William L. Gilbert 

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150 

 
 

Contractor  Medline Industries, Inc., 

Contractor Representative Stefanie Long 

Telephone Number (224) 430-0442 

Contract Term July 31, 2013 through August 31, 
2021 

Original Contract Amount $73,591,345 

Amendment Amount Rebate 

Total Contract Amount $73,591,345 

Cost Center  

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 5 to 
Agreement No. 13-336 with Medline Industries, Inc., to receive rebate 
payments for committed product purchases, for the period of November 17, 
2020 through March 31, 2021, for total estimated rebate amount of $37,500, 
with no changes to the contract term of July 31, 2013 through August 31, 2021, 
and with no changes in the not-to-exceed amount of $73,591,345, for medical 
and surgical supplies by Arrowhead Regional Medical Center and on-site 
management services for inventory distribution at Arrowhead Regional Medical 
Centers, hospital clinics, and alternative care sites. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel      William L. Gilbert, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
13-336 A-5 

 
SAP Number 

      


